

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 856 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 9, delete "crime" and insert "felony"

1.3 Page 1, line 10, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "injury" insert ", or fetal alcohol
1.4 spectrum disorder"

1.5 Page 1, line 11, delete "or" and insert a comma and after "injury" insert ", or fetal alcohol
1.6 spectrum disorder"

1.7 Page 1, line 14, after "examination" insert "unless the offender has had a recent
1.8 examination as described in paragraph (c)"

1.9 Page 1, line 15, after "examination" insert "ordered by the court or the recent examination"

1.10 Page 1, after line 18, insert:

1.11 "(c) An updated neuropsychological examination is not required under this subdivision
1.12 if:

1.13 (1) the person had a previous examination when the person was at least 25 years of age;

1.14 (2) the examination took place at least 18 months after the person's most recent stroke
1.15 or traumatic brain injury; and

1.16 (3) the examination took place within the previous three years."

1.17 Page 1, line 19, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.18 Page 1, line 22, delete "or" and insert a comma

1.19 Page 1, line 23, after "injury" insert ", or fetal alcohol spectrum disorder"